
Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 7/19/2019

Height Callname Handler Jumpers Standard Total

10 Terra Katherine Lai 38.97 38.97 48.60 48.60 87.57

•k4e*ie1t1t1fk*ic1cieifk-k'k1fkifk1c QUALIFIER CUTOFF (109.46 Or LESS) *************************

10 Malibu Anne Kajava 38.46 Elim 48.47 48.47 Elim

14 Janie Ceci Martinez 39.67 39.67 48.58 48.58 88.25

********************* qualifier cutoff (110.31 or LESS) *************************

14 Joy Vici Whisner 62.45 72.45 Elim Elim

16 Theo Deborah Ong 40.00 Elim 49.48 49.48 Elim

20 Lula Bob Daigle 41.36 46.36 43.46 43.46 89.82

20 Yuli Linda Greene 33.35 33.35 47.97 67 . 97 101.3:

********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (112.27 or LESS) ******************1

20 Spell Jim Basic 29.71 29.71 39.30 Elim Elim

20 Cricket Leslie Pederson 52.80 Elim 60.69 65. 69 Elim

20 Squirrel Holly Bourne 44 .59 Elim 52.08 Elim Elim

22 Jude D. Fairchild 31. 94 31. 94 40.30 45.30 77 .24

22 Elektra Dave Grubel 31.39 36.39 42.13 47,13 83.52

22 Joule Kathleen Alles 30.46 35.46 38.27 48.27 83.73

22 Bo Carol Bowers 32.74 37.74 47 .06 52.06 89.80

22 Quigley Karl Koulmentas 36.04 36.04 53.31 58.31 94 .35

22 Kai Kerry Levin 40.73 45.73 45.78 50.78 96.51

********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (101^37 or LESS) ******************:

22 Who Rob Michalski 30.94 30.94 70.00 Elim Elim

22 DJ Mary Van Wormer 32.41 32.41 42.75 Elim Elim

22 River D. Fairchild 32.42 32.42 46.16 Elim Elim

22 Takoda Devorah Sperber 39.36 Elim 43.57 43.57 Elim

22 Brenna Angela Sutton 42.83 Elim 49.28 54.28 Elim

22 Turbo Diane Blackman 50.89 60.89 59.63 Elim Elim

22 Xeo Gwen Tatsuno 60.47 Elim 50.85 Elim Elim

22 Soleil M. Pressel 35.31 Elim Elim Elim

22 Pono Allan Polley Elim 54 .79 Elim Elim

22 Prima Erika Maurer 59.14 Elim Elim Elim

24 Sky Bruce Antal 33.83 33.83 48.34 58.34 92.17

24 Rush Tracy Duncan 31.52 31.52 41.22 61.22 92.74

24 Hank Vee Balma 41.70 46.70 52.13 57.13 103.8;

********************* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (120,30 or LESS) ******************1

24 Ruby Derede Arthur 31.75 31.75 43.38 Elim Elim

24 Hotshot Laura Pryse 31.90 31. 90 70.00 Elim Elim

24 Bodhi Onnie Killefer 35.01 35.01 56.56 Elim Elim

24 Shibumi Lisa Andrews 35.73 Elim 39.41 39.41 Elim

24 1'Love Rob Michalski 43.42 Elim 40.31 50.31 Elim

24 You Roberta Troxell 41.47 Elim 53.26 53.26 Elim

24 Brew Laura Jones 34 .56 Elim 43.27 53.27 Elim

24 Jedi Bev Serafica 31.76 Elim 37.74 Elim Elim

24 Max K. Overstreet Elim 67.38 Elim Elim

24 DareDevil Laura Pryse Abs Abs Abs
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Friday, July 19,2019

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Distance: 209 yards SCT: 60 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

Masters 10 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Time TFlts R S F E Score

1 Q 10007

2 Q 10002

Malibu

Terra

A. Kajava

K. Lai

48.47

48. 60

0.00

0.00

Distance: 212 yards SCT: 57 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

Masters 14 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Time TFlts R S F E Score

1 Q 14003

14007

Janie

Joy

C. Martinez

V. Whisner

48.58

No Time

0  0.00

1  Elim

Distance: 212 yards SCT: 57 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R S F E Score

1 Q 16004 Theo D. Ong 49.48 0 0 0 0 0.00

Distance: 215 yards SCT: 54 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q 20011 Lula B. Daigle 43.46 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 20006 Cricket L. Pederson 60.69 6.69 1 0 0 0 11.69

3 20018 Yuli L. Greene 47.97 1 3 0 0 20.00

20002 Spell J. Basic 39.30 1 2 0 1 Elim

20015 Squirrel H. Bourne 52.08 1 1 0 1 Elim

Distance: 215 yards SCT: 54 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

Masters 22 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Time TFlts R S F E Score

1 Q 22041 Takoda D. Sperber 43.57 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 22036 Jude D. Fairchild 40.30 0 1 0 0 5.00

3 22027 Elektra D. Grubel 42.13 0 1 0 0 5.00

4 22006 Kai K. Levin 45.78 0 1 0 0 5.00

22017 Bo C. Bowers 47.06 0 1 0 0 5.00
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22004 Brenna A. Sutton 49.28 1 0 0 0 5.00

22038 Quigley K. Koulmentas 53.31 1 0 0 0 5.00

22008 Joule K. Alles 38.27 0 2 0 0 10.00

22005 Prima E. Maurer No Time 1 1 0 1 Elim

22007 River D. Fairchild 46.16 0 1 0 1 Elim

22010 Pono A. Polley 54 .79 0.79 0 1 0 1 Elim

22012 Turbo D. Blackman 59.63 5.63 0 1 0 1 Elim

22013 Who R. Michalski 70.00 16.00 0 1 0 1 Elim

22015 Xeo G. Tatsuno 50.85 0 1 0 1 Elim

22020 DJ M. Van Wormer 42.75 1 2 0 1 Elim

22026 Soleil M. Pressel No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim

Distance: 215 yards SCT: 54 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R S F E Score

1 Q 24011 Shibumi L. Andrews 39.41 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Q 24009 You R. Troxell 53.26 0 0 0 0 0.00

3 24001 Hank V. Balma 52.13 1 0 0 0 5.00

4 24019 I'Love R. Michalski 40.31 0 2 0 0 10.00

24017 Brew L. Jones 43.27 1 1 0 0 10.00

24010 Sky B. Antal 48.34 1 1 0 0 10.00

24008 Rush T. Duncan 41.22 1 3 0 0 20.00

24002 Ruby D. Arthur 43.38 0 0 0 1 Elim

24003 Hotshot L. Pryse 70.00 16.00 0 1 0 1 Elim

24012 Max K. Overstreet 67 .38 13.38 2 0 0 1 Elim

24018 Bodhi 0. Killefer 56.56 2.56 0 0 0 1 Elim

24020 Jedi B. Serafica 37.74 0 4 0 1 Elim

24013 DareDevil L. Pryse Absent

Total Number of Dogs Showing: 38
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1

Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Total Number of Qualifiers: 8

Percent Qualified: 21.1%
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Friday, July 19,2019

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Distance: 163 yards SCT: 41 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

Masters 10 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Time TFlts R S F E Score

1 Q 10002

10007

Terra

Malibu

K. Lai

A. Kajava

38.97

38 .46

0.00

Elim

Distance: 167 yards SCT: 39 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

Masters 14 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Time TFlts R S F E Score

14003

14007

Janie

Joy

C. Martinez

V. Whisner

39.67

62.45

0. 67

23.45

0.67

33.45

Distance: 167 yards SCT: 39 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

Masters 16 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Time TFlts R S F E Score

16004 Theo D. Ong 40.00 1.00 0 0 0 Elim

Distance: 171 yards SCT: 38 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q 20002 Spell J. Basic 29.71 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Q 20018 Yuli L. Greene 33.35 0 0 0 0 0.00

3 20011 Lula B. Daigle 41.36 3.36 1 0 0 0 8.36

20006 Cricket L. Pederson 52.80 14.80 0 0 0 1 Elim

20015 Squirrel H. Bourne 44 .59 6.59 0 0 0 1 Elim

Distance: 171 yards SCT: 38 seconds Masters 22 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q 22013 Who R. Michalski 30.94 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Q 22036 Jude D. Fairchild 31.94 0 0 0 0 0.00

3 Q 22020 DJ M. Van Wormer 32 .41 0 0 0 0 0.00

4 Q 22007 River D. Fairchild 32 .42 0 0 0 0 0.00

Q 22038 Quigley K. Koulmentas 36.04 0 0 0 0 0.00
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22008 Joule K. Alles 30.46 0 1 0 0 5.00

22027 Elektra D. Grubel 31.39 0 1 0 0 5.00

22017 Bo C. Bowers 32.74 1  ■ 0 0 0 5.00

22006 Kai K. Levin 40.73 2.73 1 0 0 0 7 .73

22012 Turbo D. Blackman 50.89 12.89 1 1 0 0 22.89

22004 Brenna A. Button 42.83 4.83 0 0 0 1 Elim

22005 Prima E. Maurer 59.14 21.14 0 0 0 1 Elim

22010 Pono A. Polley No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim

22015 Xeo G. Tatsuno 60.47 22.47 0 0 0 1 Elim

22026 Soleil M. Pressel 35.31 0 0 0 1 Elim

22041 Takoda D. Sperber 39.36 1.36 0 0 0 1 Elim

Distance: 171 yards SCT: 38 seconds

Place Arniband Call Name Handler

Masters 24 inch Judge

Time TFlts

Rafael Quinones

R  S F E Score

1 Q 24008 Rush T. Duncan 31.52 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Q 24002 Ruby D. Arthur 31.75 0 0 0 0 0.00

3 Q 24003 Hotshot L. Pryse 31.90 0 0 0 0 0.00

4 Q 24010 Sky B. Antal 33.83 0 0 0 0 0.00

Q 24018 Bodhi 0. Killefer 35.01 0 0 0 0 0.00

24001 Hank V. Balma 41.70 3.70 1 0 0 0 8.70

24009 You R. Troxell 41.47 3.47 0 0 0 1 Elim

24011 Shibumi L. .fs^ndrews 35.73 0 0 0 1 Elim

24012 Max K. Overstreet No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim

24017 Brew L. Jones 34.56 0 0 0 1 Elim

24019 I'Love R. Michalski 43.42 5.42 0 0 0 1 Elim

24020 Jedi B. Serafica 31.76 0 0 0 1 Elim

24013 DareDevil L. Pryse Absent

Total Number of Dogs Showing: 38
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1

Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Total Number of Qualifiers: 13

Percent Qualified: 34.2%
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Perf Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 7/19/2019

Height Callname Handler Jumpers Standard Total

12 Dylan Tracy Duncan 65.55 65.55 72.64 72.64 138.19

QUALIFIER CUTOFF (172.73 or LESS) *************************

14 Tenney KC Cooper 40.92 40.92 53.85 53.85 94.77
********************* qualifier cutoff (118.46 or LESS) *************************

14 Daiya Sophie Webb 40.07 40.07 59.60 Elim Elim

16 Boca Dave Grubel 30.10 30.10 37.00 42.00 72.10

16 Kyper Barb Triol 37.21 37.21 52.05 57.05 94.26

16 Jo-Z Kerry Levin 38.55 43.55 47.10 57.10 100.65
********************* qualifier cutoff (111.25 or LESS) *************************

16

16

16

16

16

Quinn

Squid

Banksy

Ruthie

Coal

D. Fairchild 33.99 33.99 43.96 Elim Elim

Sue Rush 36.32 36.32 Elim Elim

Laura Hartwick 35.71 Elim 36.66 36.66 Elim

Robert Greene Elim 48.22 Elim Elim

Wendy Krehbiel TUds Abs Abs

20 Yogi Bear Barbara Hasey 36.60 36.60 45.95

20 Trillian K. Parkinson 37.63 42.63 44.83

********************* qualifier cutoff (103.18 or LESS)

45.95 82.55

49.83 92.46

*************************

20

20

20

20

Tiger

Shadow

Rocket

Elinor

Gina Day 35.22 40.22 47.22

Bruce Antal 37.26 47.26 55.08

Nancy Graczyk 46.64 51.64

Ingrid Peterson 47.51 52.51 67.72

Elim

Elim

Elim

Elim

Elim

Elim

Elim

Elim
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Friday, July 19, 2019

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Distance: 212 yards SCT: 60 seconds Masters 12 inch Judge: Barbara standiford

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 P12005 Dylan T. Duncan 72. 64 12.64 0 0 0 0 12.64

Distance: 215 yards SCT: 57 seconds Masters 14 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q P14007 Tenney K. Cooper 53.85 0 0 0 0 0.00

P14005 Daiya S. Webb 59.60 2.60 0 0 0 1 Elim

Distance: 215 yards SCT: 57 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge: Barbara Standiford

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q P16007 Banksy L. Hartwick 36.66 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 P16026 Boca D. Grubel 37.00 0 1 0 0 5.00

3 P16020 Kyper B. Triol 52.05 0 1 0 0 5.00

4 P16003 Jo-Z K. Levin 47 .10 0 2 0 0 10.00

P16010 Quinn D. Fairchild 43.96 0 0 0 1 Elim

P16021 Ruthie R. Greene 48.22 1 1 0 1 Elim

P16023 Squid S. Rush No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim

P16028 Coal W. Krehbiel Absent

Distance: 215 yards SCT: 57 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

Masters 20 inch Judge

Time TFlts

Barbara Standiford

R  S F E Score

1 Q P20010 Yogi Bear B. Hasey 45. 95 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 P20003 Trillian K. Parkinson 44.83 0 1 0 0 5.00

P20004 Tiger G. Day 47.22 0 0 0 1 Elim

P20005 Rocket N. Graczyk No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim

P20006 Elinor I. Peterson 67.72 10.72 2 0 0 1 Elim

P20016 Shadow B. Antal 55.08 0 1 0 1 Elim

Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1

Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Total Number of Qualifiers: 3

Percent Qualified: 18.8%
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Friday, July 19, 2019

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Distance: 167 yards SCT: 42 seconds Masters 12 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 P12005 Dylan T. Duncan 65.55 23.55 0 0 0 0 23.55

Distance: 171 yards SCT: 41 seconds Masters 14 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q P14005 Daiya S. Webb 40.07 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Q P14007 Tenney K. Cooper 40.92 0 0 0 0 0.00

Distance: 171 yards SCT: 41 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q P16026 Boca D. Grubel 30.10 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 Q P16010 Quinn D. Fairchild 33.99 0 0 0 0 0.00

3 Q P16023 Squid S. Rush 36. 32 0 0 0 0 0.00

4 Q P16020 Kyper B. Triol 37.21 0 0 0 0 0.00

P16003 Jo-Z K. Levin 38.55 0 1 0 0 5.00

P16007 Banksy L. Hartwick 35.71 0 0 0 1 Elim

P16021 Ruthie R. Greene No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim

P16028 Coal W. Krehbiel Absent

Distance: 171 yards SCT: 41 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge: Rafael Quinones

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts R s F E Score

1 Q P20010 Yogi Bear B. Hasey 36. 60 0 0 0 0 0.00

2 P20004 Tiger G. Day 35.22 0 1 0 0 5.00

3 P20003 Trillian K. Parkinson 37.63 0 1 0 0 5.00

4 P20016 Shadow B. Antal 37 .26 0 2 0 0 10.00

P20005 Rocket N. Graczyk 46. 64 5. 64 1 0 0 0 10. 64

P20006 Elinor I. Peterson 47.51 6.51 0 1 0 0 11.51

Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1

Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Total Number of Qualifiers: 1

Percent Qualified: 43.8%

-1-


